Features
• The monostable spool valves in conformity with IEC 61508 Standard (2010 route 2H version)
have TÜV (551 series) and EXIDA (551-553 series) certified with integraty levels: SIL 2 for
HFT = 0 / SIL 3 for HFT = 1
• Series 551 versions according to ATEX 2014/34/EU, for zones 0, 1 and 2 and series 553
air-operated versions for zones 1 and 2
• All the exhaust ports of the spool valve are connectable, providing better environmental
protection. Particularly recommended for sensitive areas, such as clean rooms, and

Example:
LISC G551B213 12..24 V
Ordering examples valves:
LISC G 551 B 213 12..24V / DC
LISC G 551 B 214 12..24V / DC
G 551 A 113
G 551 A 113 GD
G 551 A 113 GDSL
G 551 A 114
G 553 A 113
G 551 A 114 GD
prefix
pipe thread voltage
basic number suffix
80
05
6G
B
-2
01
9/
R0
2
3/2 NC
SERIES
551 - 553
Visit our website at www.emerson.com/asco2
Explanation of temperature ranges of solenoid valves
Valve temperature range The valve temperature range (TS) is determined by the selected seal material, the temperature
range for proper operation of the valve and sometimes by the fluid (e.g. steam)
Operator ambient temperature range The operator ambient temperature range is determined by the selected power level and the
safety code
Total temperature range The temperature range of the complete solenoid valve is determined by the limitations of both
temperature ranges above
Electrical characteristics
Coil insulation class F
Electrical safety IEC 335
Standard voltages DC (=) (5) : 24V - 48V ; LISC: 12..24V
 AC (~) (5) : 24V - 48V - 115V - 230V/50Hz  - other voltages and 60Hz are available on request
prefix
option
power ratings operator
ambient
temperature
range (TS)
safety code
electrical
enclosure
protection
(EN 60529)
replacement coil
type
(1)
inrush holding hot/cold
~ ~ = ~ =
(VA) (VA) (W) (W) (C°) - -
Basic power (BP)
(5) 8,6 1,6 7,4 6/7,6 -25 to +80 II2G Ex d IIB+H2 Gb T4, II2D Ex tb IIIC Db IP65, alu. - - 01
Low Power (LP)
LISC(3)(4) - - - 0,5 -40 to +65 II 1G Ex ia IIC T6 Ga, II 2D Ex ib IIIC Db (3) IP65, moulded - - 02
 - Not available
(1) Refer to the dimensional drawings on page: 4.
prefix
option
safety parameters
(3)  Min. operating current (I(ON) min.): 0,036 A / U (ON) min. = 12,8 V (For use in zone 0 locations,
see the installation conditions given in the I&M instructions)
(4) Intrinsically safe pilots: Check the electrical characteristics in the corresponding catalogue
pages (LISC: 19500036/LISC pilot).
(5) 314/LPK: Contact us
UI= (DC) II PI LI CI
(V) (mA) (W) (H) (µF)
Low Power (LP)